
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3000
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2010
ROB AT RATANGARH AND SADULPUR RAILWAY STATION
Kaswan Shri Ram Singh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a proposal to construct rail over bridges on the eastern side of Ratangarh station and Sadulpur station in North-Western
Railway is under consideration; 

(b) if so, the time by which work in this regard is likely to be started; 

(c) if not, the reasons therefor; 

(d) whether the Railways also propose to construct one railway over bridge each at railway level crossings at Sadulpur Junction and
Ratangarh Junction in North Western railway with a view to remove the problems faced by the common man; and 

(e) if so, the details thereof and the time by which construction is likely to be started?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA) 

(a) No, Madam. No proposal has so far been received from the State Government for construction of such ROBs. 

(b) to (e) Do not arise. 
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